

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

TUESDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.V.SHRAVAN KUMAR**

WRIT PETITION TRANSFERED NO: 213 OF 2017

Between:

V. SUGUNA, W/o. A.V.G. Krishnaiah

Petitioner

AND

1. The Collector Hyderabad District. 500004.,
2. The Commissioner of Land Administration Telangana State., Nampally Station Road, Hyderabad. 500001. Nampally Station Road, Hyderabad. 500001.
3. The State of Telangana Rep., by its Principal Secretary Revenue Department Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad. 500022
4. Smt. Hannah Francis working as Deputy Tahsildar O/o. Special, Deputy Collector Land Acquisition (General) Collectorate Buildings, Nampally, Hyderabad. 500001.
5. B. Ashok, working as Deputy Tahsildar O/o. Tahsildar, Bandlaguda Mandal Hyderabad District. 500068

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Sri P V S S S RAMA RAO presented this to set aside endorsement No.A2/2080/2012, dt.12.09.2014 passed by the first respondent, after calling for the records and consequentially direct the respondents to approve the name of the applicant for the post of Deputy Tahsildar and place her over and above the names of respondents 4 and 5 and late B. Srisailam for the panel year 2010-2011 and grant all consequential benefits flows there from including granting the promotion to the post of Tahsildar, seniority in the said post, grant of increments and revising the pensionary benefits after fixation of pay in the promotional post

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri P V S S S RAMA RAO Advocate for

the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent Nos.4 and 5, herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION TRANSFERED should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Smt. Hannah Francis working as Deputy Tahsildar O/o. Special, Deputy Collector Land Acquisition (General) Collectorate Buildings, Nampally, Hyderabad. 500001.
2. B. Ashok, working as Deputy Tahsildar O/o. Tahsildar, Bandlaguda Mandal Hyderabad District. 500068

are directed to show cause on or before 27.12.2022 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION TRANSFERED should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Notice to respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.4 and 5 and file proof of service.

List on 27.12.2022.

SD/- A. PRATHIMA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Smt. Hannah Francis working as Deputy Tahsildar O/o. Special, Deputy Collector Land Acquisition (General) Collectorate Buildings, Nampally, Hyderabad. 500001.
2. B. Ashok, working as Deputy Tahsildar O/o. Tahsildar, Bandlaguda Mandal Hyderabad District. 500068 (RR1 & 2, by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
3. One CC to SRI. P V S S S RAMA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
4. Two CCs to GP FOR SERVICES II, High Court for the State of Telangana, at Hyderabad. [OUT]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NVSKJ

DATED:13/12/2022

NOTE: LIST ON 27.12.2022

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP(TR).No.213 of 2017

